

THE FESTIVE ONE



THE LOVELY
SWEET CO.

Marshmallow Stars

Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Gelatine (Pork, Beef), Flavourings, Colours (E100, E120, E133), Colouring Food (Safflower Extract), Acid (Citric Acid), Maize Starch

Green & Red Candy Poles

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, invert sugar syrup, **wheat** flour, starch (corn potato), vegetable fat (palm), humectant (glycerol), acids (malic acid, citric acid), potato starch, gelatine (pork), flavourings, vegetable oils (coconut, palm), acidity regulator (potassium citrates), emulsifier (E471), salt, colours (E100, E120, E133).

Christmas Pudding Balls

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed **Milk**, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whey (**Milk**), **Lactose (Milk)**, Butter Oil (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Vanilla Flavouring. **May contain peanuts and tree nuts.**
Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 25% minimum, Milk Solids 14% minimum

Christmas Elves

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Gelatine (Pork, Beef), Acid: lactic acid; Flavourings; Gelling agent: pectins; Glazing agents: carnauba wax, beeswax; Colour: E129.

Candy Canes

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Colours (E133, E129, E102).
Warning E129, E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children

White Chocolate Snowie Stars

Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Whey Powder (From **Milk**), **Wheat** Flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Wheat** Starch, Glucose Syrup, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin; Natural Flavourings, Glazing Agent: Beeswax; Natural Colour: Curcumin; Colouring Foods: Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Spirulina Extract.

Jelly Santas

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Gelatine: Acids: Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Pectins; Flavourings; Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates; Radish, Apple, Pumpkin, Tomato, Blackcurrant, Carrot; Glazing Agent: Carnauba Wax, Beeswax. **May contain traces of milk.**

Christmas Trees

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Gelatine (Beef), Humectant: glycerol; Acids: citric acid, malic acid; Plant vegetable and fruit concentrates (safflower, spirulina, radish, blackcurrant, carrot), Gelling agent: pectins; Flavourings, Colour: E120.

FOR ALLERGENS PLEASE SEE INGREDIENTS LISTED IN **BOLD**.